Dr. Suresh Kumar Agarwal of Kolkata awarded International Humanity Award by IMC, Ireland



Kolkata, Oct 30, 2018 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr Suresh Kumar Agarwal, a renowned *Homeopathic Doctor* by profession, and a pioneer in the field of Alternative Medicines, based out of Kolkata, India, has been felicitated for his incessant and dedicated efforts in serving the ailing humanity through health and medical service.

Dr Suresh Kumar Agarwal was born in July 1961, in **Jhunjhunju**, a suburban district in Rajasthan. Looking for better prospects, his family moved to Kolkata in the early 1970s and was engaged in the trade of wholesale clothing. However, Suresh always had a keen interest in the field of Health and Medicine, and undertook his graduation in the field of Homeopathy, securing First Division in his University examinations. He later went on to complete his **Doctorate in Homeopathy, M.D.**, under the Government of India.

Dr Suresh Kumar Agarwal has been practising the Holistic system of treatment, where he combines Homeopathy with other modes of healing, including Reiki, Yoga, Acupressure and other natural modalities. When asked, Dr S. K. Agarwal responded by saying that 'practicing a holistic system of treatment is beneficial to the patients as the focus is not simply on treating the disease for the time being but improving the way of life – *mind*, *body and soul*.

He has been offering his services of healthcare for free to the needy and underprivileged and has also organized numerous health camps for the benefit of the society.

His efforts were recognized by **International Medical Council**, *Ireland*, and Dr Suresh Kumar Agarwal was awarded the International Certificate of Excellence in service to the field of Humanity for his brilliant and consistently high standards of workmanship.

Media Contact

Dr. Suresh Kumar Agarwal's Holistic Health Centre

drskagarwal@yahoo.com

40/2 Rupchand Mukherjee Lane

Source: Dr. Suresh Kumar Agarwal's Holistic Health Care Centre, Kolkata

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/dr-suresh-kumar-agarwal-of-kolkata-awarded-international-humanity-award-by-imc-ireland-1615737102861598